Tiger Classic valve
538312488 |  | 13.02.2025
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/02
538312488 |  | 13.02.2025
Tiger Classic valve
Characteristics
At a glance
General information:

538312488 |  | 13.02.2025
Tiger Classic valve
Type code
001 Series
MCH Solenoid valve, with armature tube for C-solenoid coil, monos-
table, normally closed
MFH Solenoid valve, with armature tube for F-solenoid coil, monosta-
ble, normally closed
MOCH Solenoid valve, with armature tube for C-solenoid coil, monos-
table, normally open
JMFH Solenoid valve, with armature tube for F-solenoid coil, bistable
MOFH Solenoid valve, with armature tube for F-solenoid coil, monosta-
ble, normally open
JMFDH Solenoid valve, with armature tube for F-solenoid coil, with
dominant signal, bistable
JH Bistable valve, pneumatic
JDH Bistable valve, pneumatic, with dominant signal
VL/O Pneumatic valve, monostable, normally open or closed
VL Pneumatic valve, monostable
002 Valve function
3 3/2-way valve
5 5/2-way valve
003 Pneumatic connection
G18 G1/8
G14 G1/4
G12 G1/2
G34 G3/4
004 EU certification
None
EX4 II 2GD
005 Pilot air
Internal
S External
4 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/02
538312488 |  | 13.02.2025
Tiger Classic valve
Datasheet
General technical data
Pneumatic connection, port 1 G1/8 G1/4 G1/2 G3/4
Valve function 3/2-way, closed, monostable, 3/2 open, single solenoid
Design Poppet seat
lap Underlap
Sealing principle Soft
Type of actuation Electric
Type of reset Mechanical spring
Type of piloting Pilot actuated
Pilot air supply External External, Internal
Flow direction Non-reversible, Reversible
Exhaust-air function With flow control option
Manual override Detenting
Type of mounting Either:, On manifold rail, With through-hole
Mounting position optional
Electrical connection Via F coil, to be ordered separately
Breather connection M5
Pilot air port 12 M5 G1/8
b value – 0.3 –
Nominal size 5 mm 7 mm 14 mm 19 mm
Standard nominal flow rate
(standardised to DIN 1343)
500 l/min 800 l/min 3,700 l/min 7,500 l/min
Product weight 240 g 320 g 1,100 g 1,260 g
Solenoid valves, 3/2-way valves, safety characteristics
Max. positive test pulse with 0
signal
2,200 µs
Max. negative test pulse with
1 signal 1)
3,700 µs
1) not valid for types MFH-3-3/4- and MOFH-3-3/4-
Solenoid valves, 3/2-way valves, ATEX
ATEX category gas II 2G
Explosion ignition protection
type for gas

Pneumatic valves, mounting on manifold rail
Accessories aLink
Type/order code Description
[1] Pneumatic valve VL, JH –  vl, jh
[2] Push-in fitting QS For connecting tubing with standard O.D  qs
[3] Silencer For fitting in exhaust ports  u
[4] Cap nut VTM To seal a vacant position 45
[5] Manifold rail PAL – 45
[6] Hollow bolt VT For compressed air distribution or for separate compressed air supply 46
[7] Blanking plug B 3 pieces included in the scope of delivery of the manifold block PRS  blindstopfen
452025/02 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538312488 |  | 13.02.2025
Tiger Classic valve
Accessories
Manifold rail PAL
Pneumatic connection,
port 1
Product weight Material sub-base Part no. Type
G1/4 145 g Aluminium, Anodised 8601 PAL-1/8-2
170 g 8602 PAL-1/8-3
190 g 8603 PAL-1/8-4
215 g 8604 PAL-1/8-5
240 g 9767 PAL-1/8-6
G3/8 330 g Aluminium 9188 PAL-5-1/4-2
405 g 9189 PAL-5-1/4-3
480 g 9190 PAL-5-1/4-4
555 g 9191 PAL-5-1/4-5
630 g 9192 PAL-5-1/4-6
G3/4 770 g Aluminium, Anodised 9492 PAL-1/2-2
915 g 9493 PAL-1/2-3
1,060 g 9494 PAL-1/2-4
1,220 g 9495 PAL-1/2-5
1,370 g 9496 PAL-1/2-6
Hollow bolt VT for manifold rail PAL
Pneumatic connection,
port 1
Pneumatic connection,